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SHORT-NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.

- e

CONTROL OF T. B., MALARIA AND LEPROSY.

117. Shri GUPTA NATH SINGH : Will the Minister in chargeof the Medical Department be pleased to state—

(a) whether it is a fact that T. B., Malaria and Léprosy are the major health problems of Bihar ; v

~ (b) whether it is a fact that Government have initiated there .
separate schemes for-the control of T. B., Malaria and Leprosy ;

~_(c) the strength of the staff with their designations -and pay scale for each ofthe above three schemes on the 1st January, 1955 ;

(d) if the answer to clauses (a) and (b) be in the affirmative, will Government be pleased to give details regarding steps taken to check these menaces ? R

. Shri HARI NATH MISHRA : (a) The answer is in the affirmative. ] .

(b) The answer is in the affirmative,

(c) Statements are placed on the Library table.

(d) The necessary details are placed on the Library table.

. = s 59E fag— 9 e § SET ATRaT § R dro s,
e e S ATAH F7 G 77 7 fod gafedom F g@R § @ 9
Qo § WA ?

TR —FAEATSHT AT T F JRI A € |


m!ﬁ'ﬂ T (25

:::_'_:*f‘r‘f g frd—e wde 7 49 fraw TEH 399 I @ feear &
”m’?ﬁ%u R T %% e § f Fafsdtomer sreqare? &
_.W‘ao?-ﬂomaﬁﬁﬂﬁiﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬂgﬂﬁl . '
; ﬁtmmﬁg-aaa%méammwﬁééfﬁaaﬁ
R #1 W6 § & ag s -f5 3 i
: immﬁm%ﬁm;g%?ﬁfﬁ%ﬁfﬂwm asﬁaﬁmwﬁw—mmﬁ’ﬁmﬁﬁmﬁmgménw

FwH FaTw A T W F & fogw ¥ Ifew Tad aw S
- AR@E { wAF Yo WE A WA A <y ~ 3% g
A Rl L TR R A R A
_ “ﬁﬂ"’“'“mm—ﬁ‘ﬁ“'“mWf{ﬁﬁgﬁﬁmqﬂﬂhiﬁq‘
IR o7 e g7 ffgw I Feated ¥ A om v o
FERFEqmm@rgarag? - - - .. EAR
=t gferma frst—eaat @@ & w6 €% 7 2wy -
= T v g e, A o R A R AR A g
e e L T T T ——
.ws-awm'msWﬁamﬁm;ﬁmwﬁmfﬂ%
7 . ‘ | SRS
& . .ct.—-*mﬁu_zmm?ifgﬁlma?qﬁaﬁ mmma

-a‘t‘-mm-qammmaémil ;
Y g fag—a=ar méﬁﬁwﬁdmfﬁa’aﬁ’ﬁ‘#m‘g&

W G &, T T AT G . . o

aﬂaﬁﬁ#ﬁw—mq@mﬁﬂwm_ﬁmm-gq
wfa, o do T T o § Wi X T Y M A WY)W
W e d fqaor v fam § g i A R g W Frmf
#ﬁqﬁéﬁﬁmmﬁmmwmﬁmamm,--ﬁ

m—mﬁqﬁaﬁwéﬁmmﬁmm_ﬁm
* &R W s g

-~


L.

&

-

e%%) © - AegET WY T

st e g Fag—weae a@azt { IR AT &Y ST %naeng ﬁ:ﬁ#

o F o T W AFaF e gfeeE § W T/ I @R :ﬁ-m -

C Y AT e AT g ?
_ o g frd——ag 5o IO fage & w68 F aﬁmmﬁqu

YIIFAT FY GwEAr G g § ag ¥ A& v |
sy o AT fag—ag A ST AT w7 Far !

sy g fea—wae & wgd d- fell, g, AAYA AR g wmﬁuzméhﬁtﬁﬁa’twﬁm-&aa s fraf et §
% g grEdt A g1 fR wod wamr e @ Gl F e
ﬁfﬁﬂﬂé@ﬁﬂgﬂ%mmw‘ % faq qo-giwaEy &
TR a8 1 &1 I AW A § WK aewe fede g §
vsﬁ!;wfaa—traq@gf 5 fom foel & e F awdw w6 A Tqamar qg agq @ ANF w0 A ag v § e ww fel 9l uzzhmmmmmméﬁwmm#@rawﬁw‘w

‘wglmﬁaﬁﬁaﬁﬁmmgaﬁm R &7 a% ¥ % g

mqw@mmmmmw,wm%ﬁm

rgar g |
it gfcmma fg—aea =il ﬁrmmamﬁm GF BN

e FIMAGTAR F MA T Fw & aﬁ:z?

qft FIX T & !

sﬁmﬂam—mmﬂwa%wﬁa Eﬂ'ﬂ’%ﬁ wrafdt #1 g5 0 S g &7
‘ sﬁgﬁmwﬁm—qua’rmmgmmﬁw g sﬁmm—ﬁw%qmmg%ﬁﬁmﬁfm’

amﬁé"
ﬁta&mﬂfw—ﬂwwwa‘m ﬁ-&aﬁrﬂmw-ﬁn we fear gz F oF &9 N e T § ¢F WA T S R W A
FR FT T § X q. el . wiife gf amerd Tl § fe gt
mwafm*aaad%! afdy S oA @ T A € g oy

2

